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WIRELESS LIGHT BULB MUSIC SYSTEM

SYSTÈME DE MUSIQUE D'AMPOULE LUMINEUSE SANS FIL

SISTEMA DE MÚSICA DE BOMBILLA INALÁMBRICA

"Made for iPod" and "Made for iPhone" mean that an electronic accessory has been designed to connect specifically to iPod or iPhone, 
respectively, and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards. Apple is not responsible for the operation 
of this device or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards. Please note that the use of this accessory with iPod, iPhone may 
affect wireless performance. Made for iPod nano (3rd, 4th, 5th, and 6th generation), iPod touch (1st, 2nd, 3rd, and 4th generation), iPod

with Video, iPod classic, iPhone, iPhone 3G, iPhone 3GS, iPhone 4.
«Fabriqué pour iPod» et « Fabriqué pour iPhone» signifient qu'un accessoire électronique a été conçu pour se connecter explicitement 

et respectivement à iPod ou iPhone et a été certifié par le développeur pour atteindre les standards de performance de Pomme(Apple). 

Veuillez noter que l'utilisation de cet accessoire avec iPod,iPhone peut affecter les performances sans fil. Fabriqué pour iPod Nano (les 
e e e e ère e e egénérations 3 , 4 , 5 et 6 ), touche iPod (les générations 1 , 2 , 3  et 4 ), iPod avec vidéo, iPod classique, iPhone, iPhone 3G,

iPhone 3GS, iPhone 4.
¨Hecha para iPod¨ y ¨Hecha para iPhone¨ significa que un accesorio electrónico ha sido diseñado especificamente para conectarse 
al iPod o iPhone, respectivamente, y ha sido certificado por el desarrollador para cumplir con los estándares de rendimiento de Apple. 
Apple no es responsable del funcionamiento de este dispositivo o el cumplimiento de seguridad y las normas reglamentarias. Por 
favor tenga en cuenta que el uso de este accesorio con el iPod, el iPhone puede afectar el rendimiento inalámbrico.

Hecha para iPod Nano (3ª, 4ª, 5ª y 6ª generación), iPod Touch (1ª, 2ª, 3ª y 4ª generación), iPod con video, 

iPod Classic, iPhone, iPhone 3G, iPhone 3GS y iPhone 4.



SAFETY FIRST: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS................................................................2

MEET AUDIOBULB........................................................................................................4

WHAT'S IN THE BOX.....................................................................................................5

EASY SETUP: 

1. AudioBulb Installation................................................................................................6

2. AudioBulb Base Layout..............................................................................................7

3. Using the Remote......................................................................................................9

4. Pairing....................................................................................................................12

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS....................................................................................15

HELP..........................................................................................................................16

GIINII PROTECTION:  WARRANTY INFORMATION.......................................................17

REGULATION AND COMPLIANCE...............................................................................19

 ..............................................................................................................

SAFETY FIRST: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

AudioBulb with

exit light fixtures.

9. Only use in an indoor or protected outdoor environment.
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While using the AudioBulb:

                CAUTION: To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not dissemble product. 

                

                Refer to the user manual:  During the installation process, please refer to the 

                instructional guide for useful tips.

AudioBulb combines light, sound, and wireless technology to create a multi-room music system.  

Installation is simple and easy, no additional wiring needed.

Brilliant LED Light 

AudioBulb LEDs will last up to 30,000 operating hours. Each 5 watt LED bulb is suitable to replace 

up to a 60 watt incandescent light bulb.  

Full-Range Sound Performance

Engineered for maximum performance, each speaker is equipped with 10 watts of power providing 

rich, full sound. With 2.4Ghz low-distortion wireless transmission, having stereo sound in a room 

has never been easier.  

Multi-Room, Wireless Music 

Each AudioBulb docking station can support two music zones and up to eight AudioBulb speakers, 

providing flexibility to customize your own music zones and enjoy your favorite music wirelessly with 

just a touch of a button. The proprietary 2.4Ghz wireless technology offers transmission distance of 

50 to 100 feet (depending on environment) in any direction, allowing you to personalize listening 

zones by room or other environments.

Installation is EASY 

AudioBulb speakers can be easily installed just like a light bulb and fits in any standard light sockets.

SAFETY FIRST: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS MEET AUDIOBULB

English English



6

1.  AudioBulb Installation

1. Make sure your wall light power switch is in the“off”position before starting the  installation 

    process. 

2. Check your connector type: the AudioBulb speaker is designed to fit into a  

    connector. 

3. With the light switch in OFF position, install the AudioBulbs into the light socket and make sure 

    it is snugly in place. If the AudioBulb does not  fit in your lamp shade, install the harp accessory

    (included).  

 

4. Once the bulbs are installed securely, turn on the power switch and wait for few seconds 

    for the AudioBulbs to light up

 standard light socket

. 

1.AudioBulb docking station 2. Two AudioBulbs 3. Instruction manual

4. Remote control
   

10  iPhone/iPod adapters(3x). 

5

WHAT'S IN THE BOX EASY SETUP

6. 3.5mm AUX IN cable(1.5M)5. AC/DC adapter

9.  Docking dust cap8.  Pouch7.  Harp
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①. Speaker power on / off

②. Light power on /dim/ off

③. Volume down

④. Play/Pause

⑤. Volume Up

⑥. Bass Boost

⑦. Source

⑧. Power

⑨. Pair

2.  AudioBulb Base Layout

1. Connect the AC adaptor to “DC IN" and the other end to a wall outlet, then press the power button 

    to turn on the base. The “Connect" LED indicator will blink while connecting and stay lit once the 

    connection between the bulbs and the base is established. By default,  your AudioBulbs are set 

    to Zone 1.

2. Dock your iPhone/iPod to the docking station. When iPhone/iPod is docked, the docking station

    will establish connection to your iPhone/iPod in 1~2 seconds and begin music playback 

    automatically. Your device will be charged simultaneously.

PAIR

    To connect other types of audio devices or laptops, use the 3.5mm Aux-in port located on back 

    of the docking station.  Once connected, press the SOURCE button to highlight AUX.

3. To change brightness of AudioBulb LED lights, press the light bulb botton. This will control all 
    bulbs in the same zone.

4. Press the VOLUME +/- buttons to control audio output from the bulbs. When volume is being 

    adjusted, the “Speaker” LED indicator on docking station will blink until minimum or maximum 

    volume setting is reached.

 

EASY SETUP EASY SETUP

5. Use BASS BOOST for enhanced audio experience.

100%          50%          25%          5%                off

English English
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3.Using the Remote

1 2 

3 4 

5 6 

7 
8 

9 10 

11 12 

13 

Press “   ” button to lower the music volume.

Press “     ” icon to turn on/off speaker sound.

Press “     ” to control AudioBulb lighting level: 100%→50%→25%→5%→off. 

Press “      ”or“      ”button to select audio source.

Press “     ” button to play and pause when playing music from docked iPhone/iPod.

Press “   ” button to increase the music volume.

Press “     ” or “     ” button to select previous or next track from docked
iPhone/iPod. Also, press and hold “     ” or “     ” button to rewind or fast-forward 
current playing track on iPhone or iPod.

No.  Icon  Description

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

“     ” press

“     ” button to control all AudioBulbs in range. 

 button: When both Zone 1 and Zone 2 are set up and present, 

 

Press “      ” button to mute the speakers, the Speaker LED indicator on 

docking will blink during mute.

“     ” button: allows you to control all AudioBulbs designated to Zone 1. 

(Factory default setting at Zone 1).

“     ” button: You can buy additional AudioBulbs to create Zone 2 (See Pairing, 

page 12)

10

11

12

13

EASY SETUP EASY SETUP

·Replacing the remote control battery

1. On the back of the remote control, press the locking tab to the right.

2. Pull out the battery holder.

3. Insert the new battery into the holder. The battery must be placed with the positive charge facing 

    upwards, as shown in the illustration below.

Positive charge
faces upwards

Useful tip: For maximum performance, we recommend placing the AudioBulb docking station in the 
center of all bulbs, allowing maximum transmitting performance.

English English
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4. Slide the battery holder into the remote control.

             • Failure to replace the battery in the correct manner may damage the battery and the remote.

             • Use only the specified battery type.

             • Recycle or dispose used batteries properly according to local guidelines and regulations.

             • The batteries are highly flammable, keep away from excessive heat or moisture.

             • If the battery is completely drained or not in use for extended period of time, remove the 

               battery to prevent leakage.

4.  Pairing
The AudioBulbs are preconfigured to Zone 1 for convenience. In some rare occasions, you may 

need to re-establish the wireless connection.  Please make sure all devices are connected to power 

and follow below simple steps.

EASY SETUP EASY SETUP

To set up/add AudioBulbs to :  either zone

a) Press the PAIR located at the bottom of the docking station.  

b) Point remote control at the docking station and  press down on Zone 1 or Zone 2 button, and the 

    connect indicator light on docking station will flash rapidly.(AUX indicator will flash when pairing 

    Zone 2).

 

c) Make sure the AudioBulb is securely installed securely in an light socket and powered on.

Pairing Zone 1 Pairing Zone 2

English English
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d) Find the pairing hole located on the edge of speaker grill. Insert a small paperclip through the 

    pairing hole  and press the pairing button located inside the speaker. Repeat this step for all 

    speakers to be paired to the desired zone. 

    EXAMPLE: If you'd like to use two AudioBulbs in Zone 1, please repeat the above step on both 

    AudioBulbs before proceeding to step e (pressing the PAIR button on the docking station).

    Stereo Channel Setting: The first paired AudioBulb is automatically configured to the Left 

    channel. The second paired AudioBulb is automatically configured to the Right channel. If two 

    AudioBulbs are paired at the same time, the channels will automatically set to Left for the first 

    paired AudioBulb and Right for the second paired AudioBulb.

    

e) Press the PAIR button on the docking station again to complete setup. The indicator lights will

    blink as shown below to indicate successful pairing.

    To set second zone, repeat all steps but select different zone in step b to pair. 

    Mono Sound Setting: To set an AudioBulb to MONO sound output, please go thru the entire 

    process of steps a-e for each AudioBulb individually. This is helpful when you are only installing 

    one AudioBulb in a room and want the entire sound track to play out of that AudioBulb.

EASY SETUP EASY SETUP

To reset paired channels and re-designate AudioBulbs:

a) Press and hold the pairing button on bottom of docking station for 4-6 seconds erase all prior

    set pairs.

b) All 4 LED indicators on docking station will blink in sequence.

c) All 4 LED indicators on docking station will fast-blink at the same time (all pairing erased at this 

    point).

Note:

·If you wish to add more AudioBulbs to predefined Zone 1, repeat steps above and choose Zone 1 

   on the remote.
st nd

·1  and 2  paired AudioBulbs are automatically set to Left and Right channels respectively.

·In case pairing is not successful, press and hold pair buttons on docking station for 4~6 seconds 

    to reset the system then repeat above instructions.  

·If you have a wireless router in your home, it is recommended that the docking station and the 

    wireless router are at least 10 feet apart to avoid any potential signal interference.

English English
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60

AUDIOBULB

AudioBulbs

AUDIOBULB 3.35 inches

AUDIOBULB HEIGHT

AUDIOBULB

DOCKING STATION W6.2xD5.8xH1.53 inches

W3.54xD1.46xH0.4 inches

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS HELP

Frequently Asked Questions

1. There is no music coming out of the Bulb, what should I do

    a. Verify that there is electricity to the Bulbs.

    b. Double check to see that the correct music source is selected.

    c. Try re-pairing the bulbs with docking station, please refer to the Pairing Guide on page 14.

    d. Do not install these bulbs on a socket with dimmer switch.

    e. Make sure iPhone is UNLOCKED before docking for full compatability.

2. There is buzzing coming from the speakers, how can I eliminate it?

    The maximum distance between the base and the bulb should not exceed 50 to 100ft depending 

    if there is interference, clear the air space that may be blocking the signal.  It is also 

    recommended to have clear space between other wireless products, such as wireless phones or

    internet routers.  

3. My question is not answered, where can I get more support on this?

    Please call us, toll free, at 1-866-909-3550 for troubleshooting and warranty services.  Please 

    have the receipt information handy. 

?

iPhone, iPod, and AUX in

Any standard light socket 

English English
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WARRANTY COVERAGE:
This warranty obligation is limited to the terms set forth below.

WHO IS COVERED:
This product is warranted to the original purchaser or the person receiving the product as a gift 
against defects in materials and workmanship as based on the date of original purchase (”Warranty 
Period”) from an Authorized Dealer. The original sales receipt showing the product name and the 
purchase date from an authorized retailer is considered such proof.

WHAT IS COVERED:
This warranty covers new products if a defect in material or workmanship occurs and a valid claim is 
received within the Warranty Period.  GiiNii warrants this product to be free from defects in materials 
and workmanship (subject to the terms set forth below) for a period of three(3)years from the date of 
purchase for the LED light and one (1) year from the date of purchase for the rest of the components. 
At its option, the company will either (1) repair the product at no charge, using new or refurbished 
replacement parts, or (2) exchange the product with a product that is new or which has been 
manufactured from new, or serviceable used parts and is at least functionally equivalent or most 
comparable to the original product in current inventory, or (3) refund the original purchase price of 
the product. The Company warrants replacement products or parts provided under this warranty 
against defects in materials and workmanship from the date of the replacement or repair for the 
remaining portion of the original product's warranty. When a product or part is exchanged, any 
replacement item becomes your property and the replaced item becomes the company's property. 
When a refund is given, your product becomes the company's property. Replacement product can 
only be sent if all warranty requirements are met. Failure to follow all requirements can result in 
delay.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

EXCLUSIONS AND LIMITATIONS:
This Limited Warranty applies only to the new products that can be identified by the trademark, trade 
name, or logo affixed to it. This Limited Warranty does not apply to any non-GiiNii hardware product 
or any software, even if packaged or sold with the product. Non-GiiNii hardware manufacturers, 
suppliers, or publishers may provide a separate warranty for their own products packaged with the 
bundled product. The Company is not liable for any damage to or loss of any programs, data, or 
other information stored on any media contained within the product, or any non-GiiNii product or 
part not covered by this warranty. Recovery or reinstallation of programs, data or other information 
is not covered under this Limited Warranty. This warranty does not apply (a) to damage caused by 
accident, abuse, misuse, neglect, misapplication, or non-GiiNii product, (b) to damage caused by 
service performed by anyone other than an Authorized Service Location, (c) to a product or a part 

GIINII PROTECTION:  WARRANTY INFORMATION

that has been modified without written permission, or (d) if any serial number has been removed or 
defaced, or (e) to a product, accessories or consumables sold “AS IS” without warranty of any kind 
by including refurbished GiiNii products sold “As IS” by some retailers.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER:
   Shipping charges to return defective product.
   Labor charges for installation or setup of the product, adjustment of customer controls on the 
   product, and installation or repair of any part outside of the product
   Product repair and/or part replacement because of improper installation or maintenance, 
   connections to improper voltage supply, power line surge, lighting damage, retained images or 
   screen markings resulting from viewing fixed stationary content for extended periods, product 
   cosmetic appearance items due to normal wear and tear, unauthorized repair or other cause not 
   within the control of the company.
   Damage or claims for products not being available for use, or for lost data or lost software.
   Damage from mishandled shipments or transit accidents when returning product.
   A product that requires modification or adaptation to enable it to operate in any country other than 
   the country for which it was designed, manufactured, approved and/or authorized, or repair of 
   products damaged by these modifications.
   A product used for commercial or institutional purposes (including but not limited to rental 
   purposes).
   Product lost in shipment and no signature verification receipt can be provided.
   Failure to operate per User Manual.

TO OBTAIN ASSISTANCE
For technical support go to www.giinii.com and select your product or call toll free1-866-909-3550 
REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AS PROVIDED UNDER THIS WARRANTY IS THE EXCLUSIVE 
REMEDY FOR THE CONSUMER. GiiNii SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES FOR BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY ON 
THIS PRODUCT. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED 
WARRANTY OR MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON THIS 
PRODUCT IS LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY.
Some states do not allow the exclusions or limitations of incidental or consequential damages, or 
allowlimitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may 
not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may have other rights which may 
vary from state/province to state/province.

©2011 GiiNii

GIINII PROTECTION:  WARRANTY INFORMATION
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REGULATION AND COMPLIANCE

English
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SÉCURITÉ PREMIÈRE: INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES

1. Veuillez lire et suivre attentivement ces instructions. Gardez ce livret d'instruction  dans un 

    endroit sûr pour des références futures.

2. Ne pas employez l'Ampoule-Audio près de l'eau, parce que l'humidité peut provoquer un court-

    circuit dans les composants électroniques qui peurra apporter des défaillances.

3. Faites le nettoyage avec un seul chiffon sec. 

4. Ne pas bloquez toute ouverture de ventilation. Installez-la en conformité avec ces instructions.

5. Ne pas installez-la près d'une source de chaleur. 

6. N'utilisez que les attaches / accessoires spécifiques à Ampoule-Audio.

7. Ne tentez pas de démonter ou de modifier ce produit. Dans ce produit, il n'y a aucune pièce 

    réparable par utilisateur, et toute modification non-autorisée pourra annuler la garantie.

8. Cet appareil ne peut pas servir aux accessories-luminaires de sortie urgente.

9. Cet appareil ne peut être mis en services que dans un environnement protégé au grand air.

10. Ne pas l'utilisez dans les accessories-luminaires encastrés fermés.

11. Ne pas utilisez un adaptateur d'alimentation électrique inconnu autrement que celui fourni. 

      Connectez ce produit à un adaptateur d'alimentation électrique inconnu, c'est très dangereux, 

      parce que ça pourra occasionner un incendie ou une explosion.

12.Il n'est pas recommandé d'utiliser cet Ampoule-Audio sur un commutateur de luminaire à moins 

      que la pleine puissance ne sois en utilisation. Le parleur a besoin d'un flux constant d'électricité 

      pour fonctionner correctement.

13.Soyez prudent. Veuillez adopter des méthodes sures & appropriées et être accompagné avec 

      un partenaire lors d'installer sur une échelle ou des hautes positions.

1 2Français  Français  



En utilisant l'Ampoule-Audio:

         ATTENTION: Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, il ne faut pas dissimuler le 

         produit.

         Référez-vous au manuel d'utilisation: 

         référer au guide d'enseignement pour des conseils utiles.

Pendant le processus d'installation, veuillez vous 

CONNAÎTRE L' AMPOULE-AUDIO

Ayant combiné la lumière, le son et la technologie sans fil, Ampoule-Audio peut établir un système-

musique de multi-pièces. L'installation est simple et facile, pas besoin de montage supplémentaire.

Lumière LED Brillante

Les LEDs Ampoule-Audio pourront durer jusqu'à 30000 heures de fonctionnement. Chaque LED 

ampoule de 5 watts est convenable à remplacer au plus l' ampoule lumineuse incandescente de 60 

watts.

Performance de Son de Portée Pleine

Conçus pour la performance maximale, chaque parleur est équipé de 10 Watts de puissance en 

fournissant un son riche et plein. Avec la transmission sans fil à distorsion faible de 2,4 GHz, un son 

stéréo disponible d'intérieur n'est jamais plus facile.

Multi-Pièces, Musique sans fil

Chaque station d'arrimage Ampoule-Audio peut soutenir deux zones de musique et au plus huit 

parleurs d'Ampoule-Audio en offrant une flexibilité pour personnaliser vos propres zones de 

musique et jouir de votre musique favorie sans fil par un simple contact d'un bouton. La technologie 

sans fil du propriétaire 2,4 GHz offre une distance de transmission de 50 à 100 pieds anglais (en 

fonction de l'environnement) dans toute direction. Alors vous pouvez  personnaliser les zones 

d'écoute dans chambre ou dans autre environnement.

L'installation est facile

Les parleurs Ampoule-Audio peuvent être facilement installés tout comme une ampoule lumineuse 

which peut s'intègrer dans toute douille de luminaire standard.

SÉCURITÉ PREMIÈRE: INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES
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8.  Pouch7.  Harp

CONTENU DU COFFRET 

1. station d'arrimage 
  Ampoule-Audio

9. Couvercle de poussières 

d'arrimage

10.iPhone/iPod
adaptateur (3x)

2. Deux Ampoules-audios 3. Manuel d'utilisation

4. Télécommande 5. CA/CC adaptateur 6. 3.5mm AUX IN câble (1.5M)

SETUP FACILE

1. Installation Ampoule-Audio
1. Assurez-vous que le commutateur général de votre applique est en position "off" avant de 

    commencer le processus d'installation.

2. Vérifiez le type de votre connecteur: Le parleur d'Ampoule-Audio est conçu pour s'insérer dans 

    un connecteur-douille de luminaire standard.

3. Avec le commutateur en position OFF, installez les ampoules-audios dans la douille de luminaire

    et assurez-vous qu'il est bien en place. Si l'ampoule-audio ne rentre pas dans votre luminaire, 

    installez l'accessoire-harpe (compris).

4. Une fois que les bulbes sont installées san inquiétude, allumez le commutateur général et 

    attendez quelques secondes pour éclairer les Ampoules-Audios.

65Français  Français  

                    
                                             
                          



①. 

②. 

③. 

④. 

⑤. 

⑥. 

⑦. 

⑧. 

⑨. 

Puissance de parleur ouverture/fermeture

Puissance de luminaire ouverture/faible/ fermeture

Volume en bas

Jouer/Arrêter

Volume en haut

Relèvement de Basse

Source

Puissance

Paire

PAIR

100%          50%          25%          5%                

2. Plan de Base d'Ampoule-Audio

SETUP FACILE SETUP FACILE

    Pour brancher d'autres types de dispositifs-audios ou d'ordinateurs portables, il faut utiliser le 

    port Aux-in 3.5mm situé à l'arrière de la station d'arrimage. Une fois connecté, appuyez sur le

    bouton SOURCE à clairs AUX.

3. Changez la luminosité des LED luminaires d'Ampoule-Audio. Appuyez sur le boutton d'ampoule 

    de luminaire pour contrôler toutes les ampoules dans la même zone.

    

4. Appuyez sur le bouton VOLUME +/- pour contrôler la sortie-audio à partir des ampoules. Lorsque 

    le volume est en train d'être ajusté, le LED indicateur de "Parleur" sur la station d'arrimage 

    clignote jusqu'à ce que l'ajustage du volume minimum ou maximum est atteint.

5. Utilisez le Relèvement de Basse pour relever des expériences audios.

fermeture

7 8Français  Français  

1. Branchez l'adaptateur A C à "DC IN" et l'autre bout à une sortie murale, et puis appuyez sur le 

    bouton d'alimentation pour allumer la base .. Le "Connect" LED indicateur clignotera lors du 

    branchement et il reste allumé une fois que le branchement est établi entre les ampoules et la

    base. Par défaut, vos Ampoules-Audios sont mises à Zone1.

2. Retranchez votre iPhone/iPod à la station d'arrimage. Lorsque l'iPhone/iPod est retranché, la 

    station d'arrimage établira une connexion à votre iPhone/iPod dans 1-2 secondes et 

    commencera l'émission de musique automatically. Votre dispositif sera chargé simultané-ment.



1 2 

3 4 

5 6 

7 
8 

9 10 

11 12 

13 

No.  Description

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

SETUP FACILE SETUP FACILE

3. Utiliser la Télécommande

Icône 

Appuyez sur “     ” pour ouvrir/fermer le son du parleur.

Appuyez sur “     ” pour contrôler le niveau lumineux d'Ampoule-Audio:

100%→50%→25%→5%→off.

Appuyez sur le bouton “     ” pour augmenter le volume de musique.

Appuyez sur le bouton “     ” pour jouer et arrêter lors de jouer la musique du 
iPhone/iPod retranché.

Appuyez sur le bouton “     ” ou “     ” pour choisir le tract précédent ou suivant du
iPhone/iPod retranché. Aussi appuyez sur et retenez le bouton “     ” ou “     ” 
pour renverser ou avancer rapidement le tract joué actuellement sur iPone ou iPod.

Appuyez sur le bouton “     ” pour baisser le volume de musique.

Appuyez sur le bouton “     ” ou “     ” pour choisir la source-audio.

Appuyez sur le bouton “     ” pour mettre une sourdine au parleurs, alors le LED

indicateur du parleur sur arrimage clignotera pendant son muet.

Le bouton “     ” : vous permet de contrôler toutes les Ampoules-Audios désignées 

à la Zone 1. (ajustage par défaut par usine à la Zone 1)

Le bouton : quand toutes les deux Zones 1 et 2 sont créées et présentes, 

appuyez sur le bouton pour contrôler toutes les Ampoules-Audios en chaÎne.

 “     ” 

 “     ” 

Le bouton : vous peut acheter des Ampoules-Audios supplémentaires et 

créer Zone 2（Voir branchement, page12）

 “     ” 

NOTA: Pour les performances maximales, nous vous recommandons de placer la station d'arrimage 

d'Ampoule-Audio dans le centre de toutes les ampoules en présentant une performance maximale 
de transmission.

Remplacement de la batterie de télécommande
 1. Sur le derrière de la télécommande, appuyez sur la languette de verrouillage vers la droite.

 2. Retirez le support de batterie. 

 3. Insérez la nouvelle batterie dans le détenteur. Il faut impérativement placer la batterie avec la 

     charge positive vers le haut, comme l'illustration ci-dessous.

·

Charge positive
vers le haut
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Pairing Zone 1 Pairing Zone 2

SETUP FACILE SETUP FACILE

4. Glissez le détenteur de batterie dans la télécommande.

                • Une défaillance au cours de remplacer la batterie de la façon correcte peut endommager 

                   la batterie et la télécommande.

                • Utilisez seulement le type de batterie spécifiée.

                • Recyclez ou éliminez correctement les batterries utilisées selon les directives et 

                   règlements locaux.

                • Les batterries sont hautement inflammables, il faut les éloigner de la chaleur excessive 

                  ou de l'humidité excessive.

                • Si la batterie est complètement déchargée ou non en utilisation pour le temps de période   

                  prolongée, il faut retirer la batterie pour éviter toute fuite).

Les Ampoules-Audios sont préconfigurés à la Zone pour convenience. Dans des cas rares vous 
pouvez avoir besoin de rétablir le branchement sans fil. Veuillez vous assurer que tous les 

dispositifs sont branchés à l'alimentation électrique. Suivez les étapes simples ci-dessous.

Pour configurer/ajouter Ampoules-Audios à chaque Zone:

a) Appuyez sur le bouton PAIR au fond de la station d'arrimage.

b) Indiquez la télécommande dans la station d'arrimage et appuyez sur le bouton de Zone 1 ou de 

    Zone 2, et puis le voyant d'indication de branchement sur la station d'arrimage clignotera 
    rapidement. (AUX Indicateur clignote pendant le branchement de Zone 2).

c) Assurez-vous que l'Ampoule-Audio est solidement installée dans une douille de luminaire et 

    qu'elle est allumée.

4.Branchement
  1     , 



d) Trouvez le trou de branchement situé sur le bord de grille-parleur. Insérez unpetit trombone à 

    travers le branchement et appuyez sur le bouton de branchement situé à l'intérieur du parleur. 
    Répétez cette étape pour tous les parleurs à la zone de désir.

    Exemple: Si vous souhaitez utiliser deux Ampoules-Audios dans la zone 1, veuillez répéter les 
    étapes ci-dessus sur les deux Ampoules-Audios avant de procéder à l'étape a). (appuyez sur le 

    bouton PAIR sur la station d'accueil).

    Ajustage de Chaîne Stéréo: La première Ampoule-Audio branchée est automatiquement 
    configurée à la gauche chaîne. La deuxième Ampoule-Audio branchée est automatiquement 

    configurée à la droite chaîne. Si deux Ampoules-audios sont branchées à la fois, les chaînes 
    seront automatiquement mises à Gauche pour la première Ampoule-Audio branchée et à Droit 
    pour la deuxième Ampoule-Audio branchée.

e) Appuyez sur le bouton PAIR sur la station d'arrimage à nouveau pour terminer la configuration. 

    Les voyants d'indication clignoteront comme indiqué ci-dessous pour indiquer que ça fait un 
    branchement réussi.

    Pour définir la seconde zone, répétez toutes les étapes, mais la zone Choisir différentes dans
    l'étape b pour la paire. 
    Réglage du son Mono: Pour définir une ampoule-audio à la sortie audio MONO, veuillez passer 

    par le processus complet d'étapes ae versez chaque ampoule-audio individuellement. Ceci est 
    utile lorsque Vous êtes seule installation d'une ampoule-audio dans une chambre et que vous 
    voulez la piste sonore d'ensemble Jouer hors de ce Ampoule-audio.

Pour réinitialiser les canaux appariés et redésigner Ampoules-audios:
a) appuyez sur et maintenez le bouton de Branchement le sur le bas de la station arrimage versez 
    4-6 secondes efface toutes les paires mis en avant.

b) Tous les 4 Indicators LED sur la station arrimage clignotera en séquence.

c) Tous les 4 Indicators LED sur la station arrimage sera rapide clin dans le même temps (tous 

    Branchement effacés à ce point.

NOTA:
Si Vous désirez ajouter plus Ampoules-audios Zone1 prédéfinis, répétez les étapes ci-dessus et 

  choisissez Zone1 sur la télécommande.

1er et 2ème paire Ampoules-audios sont automatiquement mis à canaux L et R respectivement.
Dans le cas Branchement n'est pas réussie, appuyez sur et maintenez paire Le Bouton de s sur la 

  station arrimage versez 4-6 secondes pour réinitialiser le système, puis répétez indications 
  ci-dessus.

Si Vous avez un routeur Sans Fil de Votre maison, il est recommandé que la station arrimage et le 

  routeur Sans Fil sont au moins 10 pieds de distance pour éviter toute interférence du signal 
  potentiel.

·
 

·
·
 
 
·

 
 

SETUP FACILE SETUP FACILE
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SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

RÉSPONSE DE FRÉQUENCE DE PARLEUR  

POIDS  AMPOULE-AUDIO

90Hz-20KHz+/- 3dB

AMPLIFICATEUR AUDIO
amplificateur numérique avec traitement de signal 
numérique 10 watt / par chaîne

SORTIE ACOUSTIQUE MAXIMALE 90dB

ACTIONNEUR DE PARLEUR 2.25" haut de pleine gamme, preformance d'actionneur

LED VOYANT 5 watt longue vie LED, remplacable jusqu'à 60 watts 

à incandescence, réglable et contrôlable pleinement 

par télécommande et position d'arrimage.

BRANCHEMENT D'AMPOULE-AUDIO Toute douille de luminaire standard

TRANSMETTEUR 2.4GHz transmission de deux sources sans fil avec 
iPhone,iPod et AUX in.

TÉLÉCOMMANDES Parleur ouverture/fermeture , luminaire ouverture/
fermeture, précédent/suivant, jouer/arrêter, Vol+/-,
ipod, AUX, MUET, Zone1, Zone2, ALL

ENTRÉE DE TRANSMETTEUR Transmetteur d'arrimage avec commutateur général 
ouverture/fermeture Commutateur, DC entrée, AUX 
entrée et iPod 30pin branchement.

COMPOSANTS DU SYSTÈME Deux Ampoules-Audios, transmetteur d'arrimage sans 

fil, IR Télécommande,1 transmetteur de l'alimentation 

en électricité, 0.5M 3.5mm câble stéréo, manuel 
d'utilisation, QSG, adaptateurs iPhone (3x)

DIAMÈTRE  AMPOULE-AUDIO 3.35 pouces

HAUTEUR  AMPOULE-AUDIO 5.5 pouces avec douille et lentille

DIMENSIONS DE STATION D'ARRIMAGE W6.2xD5.8xH1.53 pouces

DIMENSIONS À DISTANCE W3.54xD1.46xH0.4 pouces

AIDE

Questionnaire Fréquent

1. Il y a de la musique venant de l'ampoule, que dois-je faire? 

    a.Vérifier qu'il y a l'électricité à l'Ampoule.

    b.Double verifier à voir que la SOURCE correcte est sélectionnée.

    c.Essayer de réparer les ampoules avec la station d'accueil, veuillez vous référer au Guide de 

        Jumelage.

    d.Ne pas installer ces ampoules sur une douille avec un commutateur plus obscur. 

2. Il y a des bourdonnements venant des parleurs, comment peux-je l'éliminer?

    La distance maximale entre la base et l'ampoule ne doit pas dépasser 100ft. S'il y a des 

    interférences, dégager l'espace d'air qui peut bloquer le signal. Il est également recommandé

    d'avoir un espace clair entre autres produits sans fil, tels que les téléphones sans fil ou les 

    routeurs d' Internet.

3. Ma question n'est pas répondue, où puis-je obtenir davantage de soutien sur ça?

    Veuillez nous appeler gratuitement au 1-866-909-3550 pour le dépannage et les services de 

    garantie. Veuillez tenir les informations reçues à la main.

Français  Français  
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1. Por favor, lea y siga cuidadosamente estas instrucciones. Mantenga este manual de 

    instrucciones en un lugar seguro para futuras referencias.

2. No utilice AudioBulb cerca del agua. La humedad puede causar un cortocircuito en los 

    componentes electrónicos, dando lugar a un malfuncionamiento.

3. Limpiarlo solamente con un paño seco.

4. No obstruya las rejillas de ventilación. Instale de acuerdo con estas instrucciones.

5. No lo instale cerca de Fuentes de calor.

6. Use únicamente los dispositivos / accesorios específicos para AudioBulb.

7. No intente desmontar o modificar este productos. No hay piezas manejables de usuario en el 

    interior de este producto, y cualquier modificación no autorizada se anulará la garantía.

8. Este aparato no está diseñado para el uso con accesorios de salidad de emergencia.

9. Solamente se usa en un entorno al aire libre protegido.

10. No lo use en espacios cerrados de lámparas empotradas.

11. No utilice un adaptador de corriente desconocido sino que lo suministrado. Conexión a un 

      adaptador de corriente desconocido es muy peligrosa y puede provocar un incendio o explosión.

12. No se recomienda el uso de AudioBulb en regulador de intensidad, a menos que se utilize la 

      potencia plena. El hablante requiere un flujo constante de electricidad para funcionar 

      correctamente.

13. Por favor se use en precaución y métodos apropiados de seguridad, y con un compañero, 

      cuando se instala en una escalera o lugares de alto.

SEGURIDAD PRIMERA: INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES

Español Español
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SEGURIDAD PRIMERA: INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES

Cuando se usa la AudioBulb:

               PRECAUCIÓN: Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, no disimule el producto.

                Consulte el manual de usuario: Durante el proceso de instalación, por favor consulte la 

                guía de instrucción para los consejos.

CONOZCA AUDIOBULB

AudioBulb combina luz, sonido y tecnología inalámbrica para crear un sistema de música de multi-

habitación. La instalación es simple y fácil, sin cableado adicional.

Lámpara brillante de LED

LEDs de AudioBuld tendrán una duración hasta 30.000 horas de operación. Cada bombilla de LED 

de 5 watts es adecuado para sustituir hasta 60 watts de luz incandescente.

Rendimiento de Rango Completo de Sonido

Diseñado para un rendimiento máximo, cada altavoz está equipado con 10 watts de potencia 

proporcionando un sonido rico y completo. Con la transmisión inalámbrica de 2,4 GHz de baja 

distorsión, tener un sonido estéreo en una habitación nunca ha sido tan fácil.

Multi-Habitación, Música Inalámbirca

Cada estación de acoplamiento de AudioBulb puede admitir dos zonas de música y hasta con ocho 

altavocez de AudioBulb, proporcionando la flexibilidad para personalizar su propia zonas de música 

y disfrutar de su música inalámbrica con solamente un toque con botón. La tecnología patentada 

inalámbrica de 2,4 GHz ofrece una distancia de transmisión de 50 a 100 pies (dependiento del 

entorno) en cualquier dirección, lo que le permite personalizar zonas de escucha por habitación o 

en otros entornos.

Instalación es SIMPLE

Altavocez de AudioBulb se puede instalar fácilmente como una bombilla y se adapta a cualquier 

conector óptico estándar.

Español Español
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QuÉ HAY EN LA CAJA

1. AudioBulb estación de 
acoplamiento    

4. Mando a distancia        

7. Arpa        

2. Dos AudioBulbs      3. Manual de instrucción

 5. AC/DC adaptador       6. 3.5mm cable de Entrada 

Auxiliar (1.5M)

8. Saco        9. Tapa de polvo de 
acoplamiento   

 10. iPhone/iPod 
adaptador (3x)

1. Instalación de AudiBulb
1. Antes de iniciar el proceso de instalación, asegúrese de que el interruptor de lámpara de pared 

    está en la posición de ¨öff¨.

2. Comprobar su tipo de conector: el altavoz de AudioBulb está diseñado para encajar en un 

    conector de luz de enchufe estánder.

3. Con el interruptor de la luz en posición OFF, se instala las bombillas de AudioBulb en el enchufe 

    de la luz y se asegure de que está perfectamente en su lugar. Si el AudioBulb no cabe en la 

    pantalla de la lámpara, se instala el accesorio de arpa (incluido).

4. Una vez que las bombillas se instalan de forma segura, se enciende el interruptor de potencia y 

    se espere unos segundos para que el AudioBulbs iluminen.

ASAMBLEA SIMPLE
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①. 

②. 

③. 

④. 

⑤. 

⑥. 

⑦. 

⑧. 

⑨. 

Potencia de altavoz encendido / apagado

Potencia de luz encendido / tenue / apagado

Bajar el volumen

Reproducir / Pausar

Subir volumen

Refuerzo de Bass

Fuente

Poder

Par

PAIR

7 8

1. Se conecta el adaptador de AC a ¨DC IN¨ y el otro extremo a una toma de corriente y luego 

    pulse el botón para encendir la base. El LED indicador de ¨Conectar¨ parpadeará mientras se 

    conecta y permanece encendida una vez que la conexión entre las bombillas y la base se ha 

    establecido. De forma predeterminada, AubioBulbs se establecen en la Zona 1.

2. Conecta sui Phone/iPod a la estación de acoplamiento. Cuando el iPhone / iPod esté acoplado, 

    la estación de acoplamiento se establecerá la conexión con su iPhone / iPod en 1 – 2 segundos

    y comenzará la reproducción de música automáticamente. Su dispositivo se cargará de forma 

    simultáneamente.

ASAMBLEA SIMPLE

2. AudioBulb Disposición de Base
    Para conectar otros tipos de dispositivos de audio o computadores portátiles, se use la entrada 

    auxiliary de AUX-in de 3,5 mm, en la parte posterior de la estación de acoplamiento. Una vez 

    conectado, pulse el botón FUENTE para selecciónar AUX.

3. Cambia el brillo de las LED lámparas de AudioBulb. Pulse el botón de la bombilla. Esto va a 

    controlar todas las bombillas en la misma zona.

         

4. Pulse el botón VOLUMEN +/- para controlar la salida de audio desde las bombillas. Cuando el 

    volumen está adjustando, el ¨Altavoz¨ LED indicador de la estación de acoplamiento parpadea 

    hasta el volumen mínimo o máximo se alcance.

5. Use REFUERZO DE BASS para una experiencia de audio mejorada.

100%          50%          25%          5%                apagado

ASAMBLEA SIMPLE
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ASAMBLEA SIMPLE ASAMBLEA SIMPLE

3. Uso del Mando a distancia

Número Icono Descripción

Pulse ¨    ¨ icono para encendir / apagar el sonido de altavoz.

Pulse ¨    ¨ para controlar nivel de iluminación de AudioBulb 100%→50%→25%→
5%→apagado.

Pulse ¨ ¨ botón para aumentar el volumen de la música.     

Pulse ¨ ¨ botón para reproducer y pausar cuando se reproduciendo la música 
desde iPhone / iPod conectado.

    

Pulse ¨ ¨ o ¨ ¨ botón para seleccionar tracto anterior o siguiente desde 
iPhone / iPod. También, pulse y mantiene ¨ ¨ o ¨ ¨ botón para rebobinar o 
avanzar rápidamente de la tracto actual reproduciendo en el iPhone o iPod.

          
          

Pulse ¨ ¨ botón para bajar el volumen de la música.     

Pulse ¨ ¨ o ¨ ¨ botón para seleccionar el fuente de audio.          

Pulse ¨ ¨ botón para silenciar el altavoz, el altavoz LED indicador en 

acopliamiento va a parpadear durante el silencio.

     

¨ ¨ botón le permite a controlar todas AudioBulbs designadas a Zona 1. 

(Configuración de defecto de fábrica está en Zona 1).

     

¨ ¨ botón: cuando ambas zonas 1 y 2 está asambleadas, pulse ¨ ¨ botón para 

controlar tadas las AudioBulbs en rango.

          

¨ ¨ botón: puede comprar AudioBulbs adicionales y crea Zona 2 (ver el 

emparejamiento, página 12).

     

Consejo útil: para un máximo rendimiento, recomendamos colocar la estación de acoplamiento de 
AudioBulb en el centro de todas las bombillas, lo que permite obtener el máximo rendimiento de 
transmisión.

Sustitución de la batería del mando a distancia
1. En la parte posterior del mando a distancia, pulse la pestaña de bloqueo hacia la drecha.

2. Saque el soporte de la batería.

3. Inserte la batería nueva en el soporte. La batería debe ser colocado con la carga positiva hacia 
    arriba, como se muestra en la iluminación de abajo.

Carga positive hacia 
arriba

Español Español
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Pairing Zone 1 Pairing Zone 2

4. Deslice el soporte de la batería en el mando a distancia.

Fracaso de reemplazar la batería de la manera correcta puede dañar la batería y el 

                   control remoto.

Use solamente el tipo de batería especificado.

Recicle o deseche baterías usadas correctamente de acuerdo a las directrices y 

                   regulaciones locales.

Las baterías son muy inflammables; se mantienen lejos del calor excesivo o la humedad.

Si la batería está completamente agotada o no está en uso por un período de tiempo 

                   prolongado, se retire la batería para evitar fugas.

                • 

                • 

                • 

                • 

                • 

ASAMBLEA SIMPLE ASAMBLEA SIMPLE

4. Emparejamiento
La AudioBulb está preconfigurada para la Zona 1 para conveniencia. En algunas ocasiones, puede 

que tenga que volver a establecer la conexión inalámbrica. Por favor, asegúrese de que todos los 

dispositivos están conectados con el poder y siga los pasos siguientes.

Para configurar / agregar AudioBulbs a cualquiera de la zona:

a) Pulse el botón PAR, localizado en la parte inferior de la estación de acoplaliento.

b) Pone el control remoto hacia la estación de acoplamiento y presione hacia abajo en Zone 1 o 

    Zone 2, y el indicador lámpara de conexión en la estación va a parpadear rápidamente. (Indicador 

    de ENTRADA AUXILIAR parpadeará cuando hay emparejamiento Zona 2).

c) Asegúrese de que la AudioBulb está firmemente instalada de forma segura en un enchufe de luz 

    y se enciende.

Español Español
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d) Encuentra el agujero emparejamiento situado en el borde de la rejilla del altavoz. Inserte un clip 
    pequeño a través del agujero de vinculación y pulse el botón de emparejamiento encontrado en 
    el interior del altavoz. Repita este paso para todos los altavoces a la zona deseada.

    Ejemplo: si desea utilizar dos AudioBulbs en la Zona 1, por faovr repita el paso anterior en 

    ambos AudioBulbs antes de proceder al Paso a (presionando el botón de PAR en la estación de 
    acoplamiento).

    Canal Estéreo Configuración: la primera AudioBulb emparejada se configura automáticamente 
    para canal canal Izquierdo. La segunda AudioBulb emparejada se configura automáticamente 
    para el canal derecho. Si dos AudioBulbs están vinculados al mismo tiempo, los canales se 
    ajusta automáticamente al Izquierdo canal para la AudioBulb emparejada primeramente y el 

    Derechao para el segundamente AudioBulb emparejada.

e) Pulse el botón de pareja en la estación de acoplamiento de nuevo para completar la 
    configuración. El indicador lámpara parpadeará como se muestra a continuación para indicar el 
    emparejamiento con éxito.

    Para establecer la segunda zona, repita todos los pasos pero seleccione otra zona en el paso b) 
    para emparejar.
    Configuración de Sonido Mono: para establecer una AudioBulb a la salida de sonido Mono, por 

    favor vaya a través de todo el proceso de los pasos a – e para cada AudioBulb individual. Esto es 
    útil cuando solamente se instala una AudioBulb en una habitación y desea que el tracto de sonido 
    se reproduzca desde aquella AubioBulb.

ASAMBLEA SIMPLE ASAMBLEA SIMPLE

Para restablecer los canales y re-desinar AudioBulbs:

a) presione y mantenga presionado el botón de emparejamiento en la parte inferior de la estación 

    de acoplamiento de 4 – 6 segundos para borrar todos los pares establecidos anteriormente.

b) todos los 4 LED indicadores en la estación de acoplamiento van a parpadear en secuencia.

c) todos los 4 LED indicadores en la estación de acoplamiento va a parpadear rápidamente al 
    mismo tiempo (todos los emparejamientos se borran en este punto).

Nota:

Si desea añadir más AudioBulbs a la Zona 1 predefinida, repita pasos anteriores y seleccione 
  Zona 1 en el remoto.

AudioBulbs primeramente y segundamente emparejadas se ajustan automáticamente a los 
canales Izquierdo y Derecho respectivamente.
En el caso de que el emparejamiento no es exitoso, presione y mantenga presionados los botones 

de PAR en la estación de acoplamiento de 4 – 6 segundos para reiniciar el sistema y luego repita 

las instrucciones de arriba.
Si tiene un router inalámbrico en su casa, se recomienda que entre la estación de acoplamiento y 
el router inalámbrica hay por lo menos 10 pies de distancia para evitar cualquier interferencia 
potencial de la señal.

·

·

·

·
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90dB

ESPECIFICACIONES DE TECNOLOGÍA AYUDA

Preguntas Más Frecuentes

1. No hay música que sale de la bombilla, ¿qué debo hacer?

a. Compruebe que haya electricidad para los bulbos.

b. Compruebe para ver que la fuente correcta está seleccionada.

c. Para tratar de re-acoplar las bombillas con estación de acoplamiento, por favor consulte la Guía 

    de Emparejamiento.

d. No instale estas bombillas en una toma de corriente con regulador de intensidad.

2. Hay zumbido procedente de los altavoces, ¿cómo puedo eliminarlo?

    La distancia máxima entre la base y la bombilla no debe exceder 100 pies. Si hay interferencia, 

    limpia el espacio de aire que puede estar bloqueando la señal. También se recomienda tener un

    espacio libre entre otros productos inalámbricos, como teléfonos inalámbricos o routers de 

    Internet.

3. Mi pregunta no está contestada, ¿dónde puedo obtener más apoyo en esto?

    Por favor llámenos al número gratuito 1-866-909-3550 para la solución de problemas y servicios 

    de garantía. Por favor tenga la información de la recepción a mano.

FRECUENCIA DE RESPUESTA DE ALTAVOZ

AMPLIFICADOR DE AUDIO

SALIDA ACÚSTICA MÁXIMA

CONTROLADOR DEL ALTAVOZ

LED LÁMPARA

CONEXIÓN DE AUDIOBULB

TRANSMISOR

CONTROLES REMOTO

ENTRADAS DEL TRANSMISOR

90Hz-20KHz+/- 3dB

10 watt / canal amplificador digital con 
procesamiento de señal digital

2.25'' controladores de rendimiento alto de gama 
completa

5 watt LED de larga vida, se puede reemplazar hasta 
60 watt Incandescentes, totalmente regulable, y 
controladas por el control remoto y soporte de 
acoplamiento

Cualquier enchufe de la luz estándar

2.4 GHz transmisión inalámbrica de dos fuentes con
iPhone, iPod, y Entrada auxiliar

Altavoz encendido / apagado, lámpara encendido / 
apagado, anterior / próximo, reproducir / pausar, 
Vol+/-, iPod, ENTRADA AUXILIAR, SILENCIO, 
Zona 1, Zona 2, TODO

Se conecta el transmisor empujando la potencia 
encendido / agapado Interruptor, entrada de DC, 
entrada AUXILIAR, y conector de iPod de 30 pins

COMPONENTES DEL SISTEMA Dos AudioBulbs, transmisor inalámbrica de acoplam-
iento, IR control remoto, 1 fuente de alimentación del 
transmisor, 0.5M 3.5mm cable estéreo, manual del 
usuario, QSG, adaptador de iPhone (3x)

AUDIOBULB DIÁMETRO 3.35 pulgadas

AUDIOBULB ALTURA 5.5 pulgadas con enchufe y lentes

AUDIOBULB PESO 0.87 LIBRA

DIMENSIONES DE ESTACIÓN DE ACOPLAMIENTO W6.2 x D5.8 x H1.53 pulgadas

DIMENSIONES DE REMOTO W3.54 x D1.46 x H0.4 pulgadas

Español Español
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